Total TV Report - FTA
Total People, Audience

Network / Total TV Lift on 7 Day TV 7 Day TV
Rank |Program Overnight Overnight
Affiliate Overnlght Time Shift Time Shift

O 0 N OO s W N

N NN NN NNNNDNER B B 2 R 3 s
© ® N O U A W N B O © ® N O B W N B O

30

oztom

SEVEN NEWS - SUN

SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 S3
NINE NEWS SUNDAY

ABC NEWS-EV

SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 S2
SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 TEA
DEATH IN PARADISE RPT

VERA RPT

SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 S1
SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 LUNCH
SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD THUN V SYD SIXERS
WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN

THE SUNDAY PROJECT 7PM

TERRITORY COPS

10 NEWS FIRST SUN

THE GRAHAM NORTON SHOW

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW RPT

NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE

SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 PRE GA
10 NEWS FIRST SUN 6PM

THE SUNDAY PROJECT 6.30PM

WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN - EARLY

WEEKEND TODAY - SUNDAY

LANDLINE SUMMER-PM

THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN: 3 DAYS THAT SAVED THE NATION RPT

NCIS: HAWAII

SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD THUN V SYD SIXERS POST GA
SBS WORLD NEWS

FBI RPT

WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM

EGIOMNA

Measing audisnces A

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.

Sunday, January 08, 2023

SEVEN
SEVEN
NINE
ABC
SEVEN
SEVEN
ABC
ABC
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
TEN
NINE
TEN
TEN
ABC
NINE
SEVEN
TEN
TEN
SEVEN
NINE
ABC
SBS
TEN
SEVEN
SBS
TEN
ABC

1,338,000
862,000
856,000
854,000
819,000
773,000
729,000
719,000
611,000
600,000
543,000
374,000
357,000
351,000
322,000
290,000
267,000
254,000
251,000
250,000
240,000
235,000
229,000
228,000
222,000
206,000
202,000
190,000
177,000
176,000

0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
7%
10%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
5%
6%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
6%
20%
0%
1%
18%
0%

Metro Linear TV

891,000
553,000
638,000
576,000
540,000
504,000
434,000
413,000
388,000
385,000
317,000
217,000
261,000
231,000
198,000
219,000
165,000
179,000
151,000
171,000
170,000
134,000
149,000
132,000
115,000
119,000
112,000
129,000
101,000

91,000

2,000

25,000
38,000
0

0

0

0
1,000
2,000
0
10,000
6,000

8,000
24,000

1,000
23,000
0

Regional Linear TV

445,000
309,000
218,000
273,000
279,000
269,000
249,000
240,000
223,000
215,000
225,000
157,000
95,000
118,000
124,000
57,000
87,000
75,000
100,000
79,000
69,000
101,000
80,000
95,000
95,000
52,000
90,000
60,000
49,000
85,000

Source: 0zTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)
Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)
Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

© OzTAM Pty Limited 2021: Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM.

4,000
9,000

o O o o o o

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooll

O O ©O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

1,000
4,000
11,000

4,000

National

BVOD

‘ TTV

BVOD

Regional

BVOD

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooll

Page 1/2



Total TV Report -FTA Sunday, January 08, 2023
People 25-54, Audience Ys y 05,

I SN S
Affiliate Audience | Overnight Time Shift Time Shift
1 SEVEN NEWS - SUN SEVEN 354,000 0% 242,000 1,000 111,000 0 0 0 0
2 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 S3 SEVEN 265,000 0% 174,000 0 91,000 0 0 0 0
3 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 S2 SEVEN 263,000 0% 173,000 0 90,000 0 0 0 0
4 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 TEA SEVEN 251,000 0% 163,000 0 88,000 0 0 0 0
5 NINE NEWS SUNDAY NINE 208,000 0% 164,000 0 44,000 0 0 0 0
6 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 LUNCH SEVEN 203,000 0% 134,000 0 69,000 0 0 0 0
7 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 S1 SEVEN 194,000 0% 130,000 0 64,000 0 0 0 0
8 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD THUN V SYD SIXERS SEVEN 176,000 0% 110,000 0 66,000 0 0 0 0
9 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 146,000 1% 110,000 0 34,000 2,000 0 0 0
10 THE SUNDAY PROJECT 7PM TEN 127,000 1% 91,000 1,000 35,000 0 0 0 0
11 THE GRAHAM NORTON SHOW TEN 103,000 5% 77,000 3,000 21,000 2,000 0 0 0
12 WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN SEVEN 95,000 0% 63,000 0 32,000 0 0 0 0
13 THE SUNDAY PROJECT 6.30PM TEN 90,000 0% 64,000 0 26,000 0 0 0 0
14 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 PRE GA SEVEN 88,000 0% 58,000 0 30,000 0 0 0 0
15 10 NEWS FIRST SUN TEN 86,000 0% 58,000 0 28,000 0 0 0 0
16 10 NEWS FIRST SUN 6PM TEN 86,000 0% 60,000 0 26,000 0 0 0 0
17 TERRITORY COPS NINE 79,000 1% 54,000 1,000 24,000 0 0 0 0
18 DEATH IN PARADISE RPT ABC 75,000 4% 48,000 2,000 24,000 1,000 0 0 0
19 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD THUN V SYD SIXERS POST GA SEVEN 75,000 0% 42,000 0 33,000 0 0 0 0
20 NCIS: HAWAII TEN 64,000 7% 38,000 2,000 22,000 2,000 0 0 0
21 SEVEN NEWS AT 5 SEVEN 64,000 0% 39,000 0 25,000 0 0 0 0
22 VERA RPT ABC 61,000 11% 36,000 3,000 19,000 3,000 0 0 0
23 THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 7 RPT TEN 58,000 0% 36,000 0 22,000 0 0 0 0
24 THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 6 RPT TEN 57,000 0% 38,000 0 19,000 0 0 0 0
25 WEEKEND TODAY - SUNDAY NINE 56,000 0% 37,000 0 19,000 0 0 0 0
26 THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 5 RPT TEN 55,000 0% 37,000 0 18,000 0 0 0 0
27 THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 4 RPT TEN 52,000 0% 39,000 0 13,000 0 0 0 0
28 WEEKENDER SEVEN 52,000 0% 26,000 0 26,000 0 0 0 0
29 NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE NINE 51,000 0% 37,000 0 14,000 0 0 0 0
30 FBI RPT TEN 50,000 4% 30,000 2,000 18,000 0 0 0 0
REGIONAL Source: 0zTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)
Othm A Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)
ereosuing audiences Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

ey Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer. Page 2/2

© OzTAM Pty Limited 2021: Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM.



