## **Total TV Report - FTA Total People, Audience**

## Sunday, January 08, 2023



					Metro Linear TV		Regional Linear TV		National	Metro	Regional
Rank	Program	Network / Affiliate	Total TV Audience	Lift on Overnight	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	BVOD	BVOD	BVOD
1	SEVEN NEWS - SUN	SEVEN	1,338,000	0%	891,000	2,000	445,000	0	0	0	0
2	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 S3	SEVEN	862,000	0%	553,000	0	309,000	0	0	0	0
3	NINE NEWS SUNDAY	NINE	856,000	0%	638,000	0	218,000	0	0	0	0
4	ABC NEWS-EV	ABC	854,000	1%	576,000	2,000	273,000	3,000	0	0	0
5	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 S2	SEVEN	819,000	0%	540,000	0	279,000	0	0	0	0
6	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 TEA	SEVEN	773,000	0%	504,000	0	269,000	0	0	0	0
7	DEATH IN PARADISE RPT	ABC	729,000	7%	434,000	25,000	249,000	21,000	0	0	0
8	VERA RPT	ABC	719,000	10%	413,000	38,000	240,000	28,000	0	0	0
9	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 S1	SEVEN	611,000	0%	388,000	0	223,000	0	0	0	0
10	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 LUNCH	SEVEN	600,000	0%	385,000	0	215,000	0	0	0	0
11	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD THUN V SYD SIXERS	SEVEN	543,000	0%	317,000	0	225,000	1,000	0	0	0
12	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN	SEVEN	374,000	0%	217,000	0	157,000	0	0	0	0
13	THE SUNDAY PROJECT 7PM	TEN	357,000	0%	261,000	1,000	95,000	0	0	0	0
14	TERRITORY COPS	NINE	351,000	1%	231,000	2,000	118,000	0	0	0	0
15	10 NEWS FIRST SUN	TEN	322,000	0%	198,000	0	124,000	0	0	0	0
16	THE GRAHAM NORTON SHOW	TEN	290,000	5%	219,000	10,000	57,000	4,000	0	0	0
17	ANTIQUES ROADSHOW RPT	ABC	267,000	6%	165,000	6,000	87,000	9,000	0	0	0
18	NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE	NINE	254,000	0%	179,000	0	75,000	0	0	0	0
19	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 PRE GA	SEVEN	251,000	0%	151,000	0	100,000	0	0	0	0
20	10 NEWS FIRST SUN 6PM	TEN	250,000	0%	171,000	0	79,000	0	0	0	0
21	THE SUNDAY PROJECT 6.30PM	TEN	240,000	0%	170,000	1,000	69,000	0	0	0	0
22	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN - EARLY	SEVEN	235,000	0%	134,000	0	101,000	0	0	0	0
23	WEEKEND TODAY - SUNDAY	NINE	229,000	0%	149,000	0	80,000	0	0	0	0
24	LANDLINE SUMMER-PM	ABC	228,000	0%	132,000	0	95,000	1,000	0	0	0
25	THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN: 3 DAYS THAT SAVED THE NATION RPT	SBS	222,000	6%	115,000	8,000	95,000	4,000	0	0	0
26	NCIS: HAWAII	TEN	206,000	20%	119,000	24,000	52,000	11,000	0	0	0
27	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD THUN V SYD SIXERS POST GA	SEVEN	202,000	0%	112,000	0	90,000	0	0	0	0
28	SBS WORLD NEWS	SBS	190,000	1%	129,000	1,000	60,000	0	0	0	0
29	FBI RPT	TEN	177,000	18%	101,000	23,000	49,000	4,000	0	0	0
30	WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM	ABC	176,000	0%	91,000	0	85,000	0	0	0	0



Source: OzTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)

Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)

Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.

## **Total TV Report - FTA** People 25-54, Audience

## Sunday, January 08, 2023



					Metro Linear TV		Regional Linear TV		National	Metro	Regional
Rank	Program	Network / Affiliate	Total TV Audience	Lift on Overnight	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	BVOD	BVOD	BVOD
1	SEVEN NEWS - SUN	SEVEN	354,000	0%	242,000	1,000	111,000	0	0	0	0
2	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 S3	SEVEN	265,000	0%	174,000	0	91,000	0	0	0	0
3	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 S2	SEVEN	263,000	0%	173,000	0	90,000	0	0	0	0
4	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 TEA	SEVEN	251,000	0%	163,000	0	88,000	0	0	0	0
5	NINE NEWS SUNDAY	NINE	208,000	0%	164,000	0	44,000	0	0	0	0
6	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 LUNCH	SEVEN	203,000	0%	134,000	0	69,000	0	0	0	0
7	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 S1	SEVEN	194,000	0%	130,000	0	64,000	0	0	0	0
8	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD THUN V SYD SIXERS	SEVEN	176,000	0%	110,000	0	66,000	0	0	0	0
9	ABC NEWS-EV	ABC	146,000	1%	110,000	0	34,000	2,000	0	0	0
10	THE SUNDAY PROJECT 7PM	TEN	127,000	1%	91,000	1,000	35,000	0	0	0	0
11	THE GRAHAM NORTON SHOW	TEN	103,000	5%	77,000	3,000	21,000	2,000	0	0	0
12	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN	SEVEN	95,000	0%	63,000	0	32,000	0	0	0	0
13	THE SUNDAY PROJECT 6.30PM	TEN	90,000	0%	64,000	0	26,000	0	0	0	0
14	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D5 PRE GA	SEVEN	88,000	0%	58,000	0	30,000	0	0	0	0
15	10 NEWS FIRST SUN	TEN	86,000	0%	58,000	0	28,000	0	0	0	0
16	10 NEWS FIRST SUN 6PM	TEN	86,000	0%	60,000	0	26,000	0	0	0	0
17	TERRITORY COPS	NINE	79,000	1%	54,000	1,000	24,000	0	0	0	0
18	DEATH IN PARADISE RPT	ABC	75,000	4%	48,000	2,000	24,000	1,000	0	0	0
19	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD THUN V SYD SIXERS POST GA	SEVEN	75,000	0%	42,000	0	33,000	0	0	0	0
20	NCIS: HAWAII	TEN	64,000	7%	38,000	2,000	22,000	2,000	0	0	0
21	SEVEN NEWS AT 5	SEVEN	64,000	0%	39,000	0	25,000	0	0	0	0
22	VERA RPT	ABC	61,000	11%	36,000	3,000	19,000	3,000	0	0	0
23	THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 7 RPT	TEN	58,000	0%	36,000	0	22,000	0	0	0	0
24	THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 6 RPT	TEN	57,000	0%	38,000	0	19,000	0	0	0	0
25	WEEKEND TODAY - SUNDAY	NINE	56,000	0%	37,000	0	19,000	0	0	0	0
26	THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 5 RPT	TEN	55,000	0%	37,000	0	18,000	0	0	0	0
27	THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 4 RPT	TEN	52,000	0%	39,000	0	13,000	0	0	0	0
28	WEEKENDER	SEVEN	52,000	0%	26,000	0	26,000	0	0	0	0
29	NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE	NINE	51,000	0%	37,000	0	14,000	0	0	0	0
30	FBI RPT	TEN	50,000	4%	30,000	2,000	18,000	0	0	0	0



Source: OzTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only) Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)

Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.

Page 2/2